cui.com
date 05/29/2025
page 1 of 8
SERIES:  PRC300 │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 300 W isolated output
• industry standard half brick package
• 180 ~ 400 Vdc input range

                 2. At nominal input voltage.
                 3. All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C, unless otherwise noted.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PRC300 - 300 - S XX X X
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Output:
S = Single
Remote ON/OFF Control:
“blank” = Positive logic
N = Negative logic
Temperature range:
“blank” = none (-40 to 100°C)
E = Extended temperature range (-55 to 100°C)
cui.com
date 05/29/2025 │ page 2 of 8CUI Inc │ SERIES: PRC300 │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage 180 300 400 Vdc
surge voltage 500 Vdc
input undervoltage lockout at full load 10 Vdc
start-up voltage at full load 165
155
170
160
175
165
Vdc
Vdc
input current at full load, 180 Vdc input 1.91 A
no load input current at 300 Vdc input 0.1 A
off converter input current shutdown input idle current 3 5 mA
inrush current as per ETS300 132-2 0.1 A2s
input filter Pi filter
remote ON/OFF
positive logic module off: CTRL pin pulled low to GND (0~1.2 Vdc)
module on: CTRL pin open or pulled high (3.5~75 Vdc)
negative logic module off: CTRL pin open or pulled high (3.5~75 Vdc)
module on: CTRL pin pulled low to GND (0~1.2 Vdc)
ON/OFF current4 I on/off at V on/off=0V 0.3 1 mA
Notes:	 4. Applies to positive and negative logic.
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum capacitive load
5 & 12 Vdc output
24 & 28 Vdc output
48 Vdc output
10,000
6,000